
 

2025 Bucket List Greece Tour 
PROGRAM ITINERARY | November 16-25, 2025 

 
Day 1 –Sunday, November 16 
Depart from the U.S. 

 
Day 2 – Monday, November 17 
Morning arrival in Athens. You will connect to a late afternoon flight to Thessaloniki. Overnight in Thessaloniki 

Day 3 – Tuesday, November 18 
Drive to Philippi. Ancient City of Philippi, “Spring of Lydia”, drive back to Thessaloniki to visit the remains of 
ancient Thessalonica. Overnight in Thessaloniki. 

 
Day 4– Wednesday, November 19 
Vergina (ancient Aigai) with a visit to Philip II of Macedonia Tomb and Museum, Berea, and Jewish Synagogue. 
Overnight in Kalambaka. 

 
Day 5 – Thursday, November 20 
Drive by Meteora Monasteries, Thermopylae, and Delphi. Overnight in Delphi 

 
Day 6 – Friday, November 21 
Drive to Athens, National Archeological Museum, and afternoon Free Time. Overnight in Nafplion. 

 
Day 7 – Saturday, November 22 
Corinth Canal, Ancient City of Corinth (lower city included). Overnight in Athens. 

 
Day 8 – Sunday, November 23 
Epidaurus and Mycenee. Overnight in Athens. 

 
Day 9 – Monday, November 24 
Acropolis Museum, Parthenon, Mars Hill, and Agora. Free time in the Plaka. Overnight in Athens. 

 
Day 10 – Tuesday, November 25 
Transfer to the Athens Airport for return flights to the U.S 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
* Please note the itinerary is subject to local conditions at the time of the tour and may change at the 

discretion of the tour director(s) or land operators. 

 
 
 
 

 
Uncovering Biblical Faith for All Generations 


